
JUST FOR THE HECK OF IT XVIII (Race Against Hunger V) 5K Run/Walk

                   (Held at River Legacy Parks, Arlington, TX on 7/5/2014)   

     “Life’s not about waiting for the storm to pass. It’s about getting out there and dancing in the rain.” 

START 8:00 AM: Clear, 75 Deg F /  23.9 Deg C;  86% Humidity;  Wind Dirn/Speed  ESE / 6.9 mph 

                                             (Benefits Community Food Bank.)

                           (Timed finishers:  26 Female; 37 Male)

(Results provided by Jeph Abara  jephaa@yahoo.com  www.runningintheusa.com/jeph )

Avg Pace "Souls

per Mile Place Place Overall &

Finish (5K = In Age In Place Soles"

First Name Last Name Gender Age Age Grp Bib # Hometown  Time 3.107 mls) Group Gender (All Award

 (Mins. (Mins. Finishers)

 .Secs) .Secs)

Female Overall Winner

Arin Rice F 19 15-19 1636 Aledo TX 18.53 6.05 1 5

Male Overall Winner

Josephat Keino M 30 30-34 1652 Midland TX 15.53 5.07 1 1

Female Masters Winner

Laura Nelson F 48 45-49 1662 Grapevine TX 20.39 6.39 3 11

Male Masters Winner

Donovan Ross M 43 40-44 1606 Waxahachie TX 19.44 6.21 5 7

Dewey Saracay F 9 9-11 2243 Arlington TX 38.57 12.32 1 16 47

Jena Arnett F 14 12-14 1643 Hewitt TX 22.35 7.16 1 5 13

Amy Lam F 15 15-19 1647 Arlington TX 23.42 7.38 1 6 18

Jena Sepich F 23 20-24 1615 Fort Worth TX 25.44 8.17 1 7 21

Teresa Dunn F 25 25-29 1658 Grapevine TX 29.57 9.38 1 11 37

Kira Rudnick F 34 30-34 1667 Lewisville TX 31.12 10.03 1 13 41

Stacy Simpson F 34 30-34 1632 Fort Worth TX 44.57 14.28 2 20 54

Magaly Soto F 37 35-39 1670 Arlington TX 19.21 6.14 1 2 6

Rochelle Hopkins F 39 35-39 1630 Wylie TX 30.56 9.57 2 12 38

Heather White F 42 40-44 1627 Belleville IL 28.30 9.10 1 8 34

Susan Law F 44 40-44 1603 Fort Worth TX 34.23 11.04 2 14 45

Tawnya Saracay F 43 40-44 2244 Arlington TX 36.51 11.52 3 15 46

Sharon Dawkins F 42 40-44 1631 Fort Worth TX 45.03 14.30 4 21 55 Random

 

Fiona Green F 49 45-49 1646 Keller TX 21.48 7.01 1 4 12

Jana Blalock F 49 45-49 1640 Dallas TX 49.24 15.54 2 23 58



Avg Pace "Souls

per Mile Place Place Overall &

Finish (5K = In Age In Place Soles"

First Name Last Name Gender Age Age Grp Bib # Hometown  Time 3.107 mls) Group Gender (All Award

 (Mins. (Mins. Finishers)

 .Secs) .Secs)

 

Beth Bell F 50 50-54 1666 Euless TX 43.01 13.51 1 19 52

 

Brenda Jacobs F 56 55-59 1659 Flower Mound TX 29.16 9.25 1 10 36

Kathy Phelps F 56 55-59 1650 Arlington TX 41.56 13.30 2 18 49

Kim Symons F 58 55-59 1649 Hurst TX 49.46 16.01 3 24 60

Catherine Gulley F 55 55-59 1617 Arlington TX 49.56 16.04 4 25 61 Random

Debbie Lankford F 56 55-59 1618 Arlington TX 49.57 16.05 5 26 62 Random

Susan Fortin F 69 65-69 1620 Arlington TX 41.26 13.20 1 17 48

Mary Kaplan F 75 75-79 1604 Sunrise Beach TX 45.51 14.45 1 22 56

NoName F  28.38 9.13 1 9 35

Conner Symons M 7 7-8 1609 Bedford TX 49.45 16.01 1 36 59

Andrew Lewis M 10 9-11 1610 Bedford TX 42.19 13.37 1 33 51

Christian Torres M 14 12-14 1653 Grand Prairie TX 20.35 6.37 1 7 9

Antonio Florcruz M 12 12-14 1660 Southlake TX 27.22 8.48 2 22 29

DamarriusSmith M 15 15-19 1651 Arlington TX 18.50 6.04 1 4 4

Armando Deanda M 24 20-24 1665 Irving TX 23.32 7.34 1 12 17

Steven Schultz M 24 20-24 1616 Fort Worth TX 25.43 8.17 2 14 20

Fernando Calderon M 26 25-29 1614 Northlake TX 18.43 6.01 1 3 3

Benjamin Armel M 28 25-29 1624 Dallas TX 28.23 9.08 2 26 33

Nick Cera M 29 25-29 1635 Dallas TX 31.05 10.00 3 27 39

Alex Fluegel M 29 25-29 1633 Euless TX 31.07 10.01 4 28 40 Random

 

Milton Evans M 34 30-34 1657 Grand Prairie TX 25.14 8.07 1 13 19

Brian Martinez M 30 30-34 1625 Colleyville TX 27.16 8.47 2 20 27

Jeff Symons M 31 30-34 1608 Bedford TX 42.18 13.37 3 32 50

 

Eloy Gonzalez M 38 35-39 1668 Euless TX 17.44 5.42 1 2 2

John M Henthorn M 37 35-39 1645 Arlington TX 32.00 10.18 2 29 42

 

Javier Moncada M 42 40-44 1634 Gainesville TX 23.01 7.24 1 11 16

William Boykin M 41 40-44 1654 Fort Worth TX 26.38 8.34 2 18 25

Kent Lunski M 46 45-49 1642 Arlington TX 20.01 6.27 1 6 8

Reggie White M 47 45-49 1626 Belleville IL 20.37 6.38 2 8 10

Julian Williams M 45 45-49 1622 Horn Lake MS 50.18 16.11 3 37 63

 



Avg Pace "Souls

per Mile Place Place Overall &

Finish (5K = In Age In Place Soles"

First Name Last Name Gender Age Age Grp Bib # Hometown  Time 3.107 mls) Group Gender (All Award

 (Mins. (Mins. Finishers)

 .Secs) .Secs)

Alan Davis M 51 50-54 1669 Arlington TX 26.41 8.35 1 19 26

Thomas Brazina M 50 50-54 1613 Denton TX 27.49 8.57 2 25 32

Greg Biggers M 50 50-54 1671 NRH TX 43.12 13.54 3 34 53

Dallas Blalock M 54 50-54 1639 Euless TX 49.20 15.53 4 35 57 Random

 

Tom Duffy M 56 55-59 1663 Grand Prairie TX 22.37 7.17 1 9 14

Rod Swords M 55 55-59 1655 Bedford TX 26.05 8.24 2 16 23

Jim Sansone M 64 60-64 1641 Arlington TX 22.52 7.22 1 10 15

Jeff Issokson M 64 60-64 1661 Waxahachie TX 25.54 8.20 2 15 22

Jim Theisen M 64 60-64 1648 Midland TX 27.27 8.50 3 23 30

Mark Johnson M 64 60-64 1605 Colleyville TX 33.33 10.48 4 30 43 Random

 

Bob Lay M 67 65-69 1612 Fort Worth TX 26.22 8.29 1 17 24

Ted Wilson M 67 65-69 1664 Arlington TX 27.31 8.51 2 24 31

Michael Fortin M 69 65-69 1621 Arlington TX 34.11 11.00 3 31 44

 

Ken Brewer M 77 75-79 1656 Arlington TX 27.20 8.48 1 21 28

SOULS & SOLES RESULTS as reported in the print press.

Sharon Dawkins F 42 Soles & Souls I 1631 Fort Worth TX 45.03 14.30 1 21 55 Random

Catherine Gulley F 55 Soles & Souls I 1617 Arlington TX 49.56 16.04 2 25 61 Random

Debbie Lankford F 56 Soles & Souls I 1618 Arlington TX 49.57 16.05 3 26 62 Random

Alex Fluegel M 29 Soles & Souls I 1633 Euless TX 31.07 10.01 1 28 40 Random

Mark Johnson M 64 Soles & Souls I 1605 Colleyville TX 33.33 10.48 2 30 43 Random

Dallas Blalock M 54 Soles & Souls I 1639 Euless TX 49.20 15.53 3 35 57 Random

SORTED BY OVERALL FINISH.

Josephat Keino M 30 30-34 1652 Midland TX 15.53 5.07 M OA 1 1

Eloy Gonzalez M 38 35-39 1668 Euless TX 17.44 5.42 1 2 2

Fernando Calderon M 26 25-29 1614 Northlake TX 18.43 6.01 1 3 3

DamarriusSmith M 15 15-19 1651 Arlington TX 18.50 6.04 1 4 4

Arin Rice F 19 15-19 1636 Aledo TX 18.53 6.05 F OA 1 5

Magaly Soto F 37 35-39 1670 Arlington TX 19.21 6.14 1 2 6

Donovan Ross M 43 40-44 1606 Waxahachie TX 19.44 6.21 M MST 5 7

Kent Lunski M 46 45-49 1642 Arlington TX 20.01 6.27 1 6 8

Christian Torres M 14 12-14 1653 Grand Prairie TX 20.35 6.37 1 7 9

Reggie White M 47 45-49 1626 Belleville IL 20.37 6.38 2 8 10

Laura Nelson F 48 45-49 1662 Grapevine TX 20.39 6.39 F MST 3 11

Fiona Green F 49 45-49 1646 Keller TX 21.48 7.01 1 4 12

Jena Arnett F 14 12-14 1643 Hewitt TX 22.35 7.16 1 5 13

Tom Duffy M 56 55-59 1663 Grand Prairie TX 22.37 7.17 1 9 14



Avg Pace "Souls

per Mile Place Place Overall &

Finish (5K = In Age In Place Soles"

First Name Last Name Gender Age Age Grp Bib # Hometown  Time 3.107 mls) Group Gender (All Award

 (Mins. (Mins. Finishers)

 .Secs) .Secs)

Jim Sansone M 64 60-64 1641 Arlington TX 22.52 7.22 1 10 15

Javier Moncada M 42 40-44 1634 Gainesville TX 23.01 7.24 1 11 16

Armando Deanda M 24 20-24 1665 Irving TX 23.32 7.34 1 12 17

Amy Lam F 15 15-19 1647 Arlington TX 23.42 7.38 1 6 18

Milton Evans M 34 30-34 1657 Grand Prairie TX 25.14 8.07 1 13 19

Steven Schultz M 24 20-24 1616 Fort Worth TX 25.43 8.17 2 14 20

Jena Sepich F 23 20-24 1615 Fort Worth TX 25.44 8.17 1 7 21

Jeff Issokson M 64 60-64 1661 Waxahachie TX 25.54 8.20 2 15 22

Rod Swords M 55 55-59 1655 Bedford TX 26.05 8.24 2 16 23

Bob Lay M 67 65-69 1612 Fort Worth TX 26.22 8.29 1 17 24

William Boykin M 41 40-44 1654 Fort Worth TX 26.38 8.34 2 18 25

Alan Davis M 51 50-54 1669 Arlington TX 26.41 8.35 1 19 26

Brian Martinez M 30 30-34 1625 Colleyville TX 27.16 8.47 2 20 27

Ken Brewer M 77 75-79 1656 Arlington TX 27.20 8.48 1 21 28

Antonio Florcruz M 12 12-14 1660 Southlake TX 27.22 8.48 2 22 29

Jim Theisen M 64 60-64 1648 Midland TX 27.27 8.50 3 23 30

Ted Wilson M 67 65-69 1664 Arlington TX 27.31 8.51 2 24 31

Thomas Brazina M 50 50-54 1613 Denton TX 27.49 8.57 2 25 32

Benjamin Armel M 28 25-29 1624 Dallas TX 28.23 9.08 2 26 33

Heather White F 42 40-44 1627 Belleville IL 28.30 9.10 1 8 34

NoName F  28.38 9.13 1 9 35

Brenda Jacobs F 56 55-59 1659 Flower Mound TX 29.16 9.25 1 10 36

Teresa Dunn F 25 25-29 1658 Grapevine TX 29.57 9.38 1 11 37

Rochelle Hopkins F 39 35-39 1630 Wylie TX 30.56 9.57 2 12 38

Nick Cera M 29 25-29 1635 Dallas TX 31.05 10.00 3 27 39

Alex Fluegel M 29 25-29 1633 Euless TX 31.07 10.01 4 28 40 Random

Kira Rudnick F 34 30-34 1667 Lewisville TX 31.12 10.03 1 13 41

John M Henthorn M 37 35-39 1645 Arlington TX 32.00 10.18 2 29 42

Mark Johnson M 64 60-64 1605 Colleyville TX 33.33 10.48 4 30 43 Random

Michael Fortin M 69 65-69 1621 Arlington TX 34.11 11.00 3 31 44

Susan Law F 44 40-44 1603 Fort Worth TX 34.23 11.04 2 14 45

Tawnya Saracay F 43 40-44 2244 Arlington TX 36.51 11.52 3 15 46

Dewey Saracay F 9 9-11 2243 Arlington TX 38.57 12.32 1 16 47

Susan Fortin F 69 65-69 1620 Arlington TX 41.26 13.20 1 17 48

Kathy Phelps F 56 55-59 1650 Arlington TX 41.56 13.30 2 18 49

Jeff Symons M 31 30-34 1608 Bedford TX 42.18 13.37 3 32 50

Andrew Lewis M 10 9-11 1610 Bedford TX 42.19 13.37 1 33 51

Beth Bell F 50 50-54 1666 Euless TX 43.01 13.51 1 19 52

Greg Biggers M 50 50-54 1671 NRH TX 43.12 13.54 3 34 53

Stacy Simpson F 34 30-34 1632 Fort Worth TX 44.57 14.28 2 20 54

Sharon Dawkins F 42 40-44 1631 Fort Worth TX 45.03 14.30 4 21 55 Random

Mary Kaplan F 75 75-79 1604 Sunrise Beach TX 45.51 14.45 1 22 56

Dallas Blalock M 54 50-54 1639 Euless TX 49.20 15.53 4 35 57 Random

Jana Blalock F 49 45-49 1640 Dallas TX 49.24 15.54 2 23 58

Conner Symons M 7 7-8 1609 Bedford TX 49.45 16.01 1 36 59

Kim Symons F 58 55-59 1649 Hurst TX 49.46 16.01 3 24 60

Catherine Gulley F 55 55-59 1617 Arlington TX 49.56 16.04 4 25 61 Random



Avg Pace "Souls

per Mile Place Place Overall &

Finish (5K = In Age In Place Soles"
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Debbie Lankford F 56 55-59 1618 Arlington TX 49.57 16.05 5 26 62 Random

Julian Williams M 45 45-49 1622 Horn Lake MS 50.18 16.11 3 37 63


